National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LM117QML
September 6, 2011
3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
General Description

■ 80 dB ripple rejection
■ Output is short-circuit protected
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM117E/883  E20A 20LD LCC
LM117H/883  H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM117HRQMLV
(Note 12)
5962R9951703VXA
100 krad(Si)
H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM117HRLQMLV (Note 13)
ELDRS Free
5962R9951705VXA
100 krad(Si)
H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM117K/883  K02C 2LD T0–3 Metal Can
LM117KRQMLV
(Note 12)
5962R9951704VYA
100 krad(Si)
K02C 2LD T0–3 Metal Can
LM117WGRQMLV
(Note 12)
5962R9951703VZA
100 krad(Si)
WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117WGRLQMLV (Note 13)
ELDRS Free
5962R9951705VZA
100 krad(Si)
WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117GWRQMLV
(Note 12)
5962R9951706VZA
100 krad(Si)
WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117GWRLQMLV (Note 13)
ELDRS Free
5962R9951707VZA
100 krad(Si)
WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117H MDE (Note 13)
ELDRS Free
5962R9951705V9A
100 krad(Si)
(Note 1) Bare Die
LM117H MDR
(Note 12)
5962R9951703V9A
100 krad(Si)
(Note 1) Bare Die
LM117H MD8  (Note 1) Bare Die
LM117KG MD8  (Note 1) Bare Die
Note 1: FOR ADDITIONAL DIE INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT THE HI REL WEB SITE AT: www.national.com/analog/space/level_die
© 2011 National Semiconductor Corporation 201436 www.national.com
L
M